
​2025 Fruitvale Cross Country​
​JH/HS Schedule​

​Date​ ​Site​ ​Meet​ ​Division​

​Thursday, Aug. 21​ ​Kaufman​
​@ Kaufman Sports​

​Complex​

​Run with the Lions​
​Meet​

​HS​

​Thursday, Aug. 28​ ​Pittsburg​
​@ Pittsburg HS​

​Troy Segura​
​Invitational Meet​

​HS​

​Saturday, Sept. 6​ ​Huntsville​
​@ Sam Houston State​

​University​

​UIL Region III​
​Preview Meet​

​HS Girls only​

​Saturday, Sept. 13​ ​LaPoynor​
​@ LaPoynor HS​

​LaPoynor​
​Invitational Meet​

​JH and HS​

​Wednesday, Sept. 24​ ​Canton​
​@ First Monday​

​Parking Lot​

​Running Eagles​
​JH Meet​

​JH​

​Thursday, Sept. 25​ ​Canton​
​@ First Monday​

​Parking Lot​

​Running Eagles​
​HS Meet​

​HS​

​Wednesday, Oct. 1​ ​Cross Roads​
​@ Cross Roads HS​

​Cross Roads​
​Invitational Meet​

​HS​

​Wednesday, Oct. 8​ ​LaPoynor​
​@ LaPoynor HS​

​District Meet​ ​JH and HS​

​Tuesday, Oct. 21​ ​Huntsville​
​@ Sam Houston State​

​University​

​Regional Meet​ ​HS​

​Friday, Oct. 31​
​Saturday, Nov. 1​

​Round Rock​
​@ Old Settlers Park​

​State Meet​ ​HS​

​Coaches:  Brad Gibson & Quincy Clements​
​*updated 9/13/25​


